## THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Anderson Digital Electronics (NZ) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Coopers & Lybrand, 15-19 Edsel Street, Henderson, Auckland 8.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1648/85.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 13 November 1986.

J. L. VAGUE, Liquidator.

Address of Liquidator: Care of Coopers & Lybrand, Chartered Accountants, P.O. Box 21-015, Henderson, Auckland 8.

6744

## THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: Davian Distributors Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 349/86.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 30 September 1986.

R. ON HING.

Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 6872

## NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Hennessy Brickcladding Specialists Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor, Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Palmerston North.

Number of Matter: M. 30185.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 20 October 1986.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

6853

### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: Grantway Feed Systems Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Unit 2/1, 218 Lake Road (P.O. Box 36-264), Northcote, Auckland 9.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 20 October 1986.

D. M. McCOLL, Liquidator.

6847

## GRAHAME STAINLESS STEEL LTD.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS

Pursuant to Section 346 (1) of the Companies Act 1955

THE Bank of New Zealand with reference to Grahame Stainless Steel Ltd., hereby gives notice that on the 16th day of September 1986, the Bank appointed Laurence George Chilcott and Peter Charles Chatfield, both chartered accountants, whose offices are at the offices of Smith Chilcott & Co., Chartered Accountants, Ground Floor, General Building, corner Shortland and O'Connell Streets, Auckland, jointly and severally as receivers of the property of this company under the powers contained in an instrument dated the 19th day of December 1983. The receivers have been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its real and personal property and all its assets and effects whatsoever and wheresoever, both present and future including its uncalled and unpaid capital.

BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

Avondale.

6850

#### KELSEY BUILDERS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 17th day of September 1986

R. F. KELSEY, Director.

6848

#### ANLABY HOUSE LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 18 September 1986 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) of the Companies Act), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 18th day of September 1986.

ERNST & WHINNEY, Secretary.

6846

1c

lc

#### WESTON DRAPERY LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, Anthony John Brady, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 18th day of September 1986.

A. J. BRADY, Applicant.

6845

# DEANES LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies at Auckland within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company

Dated at Auckland this 1st day of September 1986.

D. R. SIMPSON, Company Secretary.

By its solicitors Bell Gully Buddle Weir. 6844

## JUBILEE BUILDINGS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Pursuant to Section 281 of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that a general meeting of the members of the above-named company will be held in the office of the liquidator P. G. Cope, Princess Chambers, 39 Princess Street, Palmerston North on Tuesday, the 14th day of October 1986 at 10.30 o'clock in the